

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 2741/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2011 in OSA No.3/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ALPHAGAM COATING AND SOLUTIONS P.LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OVAL POLYCOATS P.LTD Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice as the learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner-Company is prepared to settle the entire dispute with the respondent. However, the aforesaid notice is issued only on the condition that the petitioner deposits with the Registry of this Court a sum of Rupees Ten Lacs within a period of four weeks from today.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent accepts notice. He prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

...2/-

-2-

In view of the above, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed during the pendency of this petition.

However, if the sum of Rupees Ten Lacs is not deposited within a period of four weeks, as directed above, the present special leave petition shall stand dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master