

¢

ITEM NO.112

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27237/2012

ALPHAGAM COATING AND SOLUTIONS P.LTD

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

OVAL POLYCOATS P.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With orders)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sameer Shrivastava,adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has filed vakalatnama. Ld.counsel submits that the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court and he will file counter affidavit in the meanwhile. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. In the meanwhile, Ld.counsel for the respondent may file counter affidavit.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |

SB