

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27237/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2011 in OSA No.3/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ALPHAGAM COATING AND SOLUTIONS P.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OVAL POLYCOATS P.LTD

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Komal Charan, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to give a copy of the counter affidavit to the petitioner. On the copy being delivered, the petitioner shall file the rejoinder affidavit, if any, within a period of two weeks.

List the matter on 18th March, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

