

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27237/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2011 in OSA No.3/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ALPHAGAM COATING AND SOLUTIONS P.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OVAL POLYCOATS P.LTD

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Zangpo Sherpa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Charan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Further to our order dated 31st August, 2012, we deem it appropriate to refer the disputes between the parties to the Mediation Centre in the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore.

Let the parties appear before the aforesaid Mediation Centre on 21st May, 2013 at 10.30 a.m. We also direct the Mediation Centre to mediate and try to reach at an amicable settlement between the parties. Let the mediation report be sent to this Court within a period of six weeks.

The amount deposited by the petitioner be deposited in a fixed deposit with a Nationalised Bank for a period of three months.

List after eight weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master